# CH \$365.00 544763

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB		04/01/2019	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Healthcare BioProcess R&D AB	
Street Address:	Bjorkgatan 30	
City:	Uppsala	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-75184	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5447637	FAST TRAK
Registration Number:	2633583	GSTPREP
Registration Number:	2513137	GSTRAP
Registration Number:	1719363	HILOAD
Registration Number:	1919379	HIPREP
Registration Number:	4013174	HISCALE
Registration Number:	3620255	HISCREEN
Registration Number:	3152928	HISPREP
Registration Number:	2060887	HISTRAP
Registration Number:	1888108	HITRAP
Registration Number:	2009456	MINI Q
Registration Number:	4064243	READYCIRCUIT
Registration Number:	1893995	RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3358059	STREPTRAP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032297300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0001

900493737

**Phone:** 2032293532

**Email:** trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Marina Dostal

Address Line 1: 901 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: GE Global Operations

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Marina Dostal

Address Line 1: 901 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: GE Global Operations

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina Dostal
SIGNATURE:	/marina dostal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GEHC Bio-Sciences AB to GEHC BioProcess R&D AB#page1.tif source=GEHC Bio-Sciences AB to GEHC BioProcess R&D AB#page2.tif source=GEHC Bio-Sciences AB to GEHC BioProcess R&D AB#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0002

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB, a Swedish Private Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at Bjorkgatan 30, Uppsala SE-75184, Sweden ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in connection with its business and is the owner of the Trademarks shown in the Schedule.

WHEREAS, GE Healthcare BioProcess R&D AB, a Swedish Private Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at Bjorkgatan 30, Uppsala SE-75184, Sweden ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the trademark and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and together with any and all claims and demands the Assignor (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the trademark. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 1st day of April 2019.

GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB

GE Healthcare BioProcess R&D AB

Name: Catherine Mennenga

Title: General Counsel, Marketing and

**Brand Management** 

Date: April 1, 2019

Marina Dostal

Title: Senior Brand Counsel

Date: April 1, 2019

Subscribed and sworn to before this 1st day of April 2019.

-Notary Public

LEIGH M. SPAETH NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 31, 2020 **Notary Public** 

LEIGH M. SPAETH NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 31, 2020

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0004

# SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FAST TRAK	5447637
GSTPREP	2633583
GSTRAP	2513137
HILOAD	1719363
HIPREP	1919379
HISCALE	4013174
HISCREEN	3620255
HISPREP	3152928
HISTRAP	2060887
HITRAP	1888108
MINI Q	2009456
READYCIRCUIT	4064243
RESOURCE	1893995
STREPTRAP	3358059

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 04/11/2019**